(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares;

(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

(3) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled; and

(4) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

are summarised for ease of reference in the following table:

Scenario

Purchased

out of Type of purchase

Held as treasury shares

or cancelled

Maximum

price per

Share (S$)

1(A) Profits Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 2.59

1(B) Profits Off-Market

Purchase

Held as treasury shares 2.96

2(A) Capital Market Purchase Held as treasury shares 2.59

2(B) Capital Off-Market

Purchase

Held as treasury shares 2.96

3(A) Profits Market Purchase Cancelled 2.59

3(B) Profits Off-Market

Purchase

Cancelled 2.96

4(A) Capital Market Purchase Cancelled 2.59

4(B) Capital Off-Market

Purchase

Cancelled 2.96

38

The details of which are set out below:

(1) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 708,586 708,586 708,586

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 44,113 440,779 75,132

1,045,846 529,935 929,851 413,940

Treasury shares − 515,911 − 515,911

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 1,045,846 929,851 929,851

Net tangible assets 918,309 402,398 920,911 405,001

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,751,220 3,264,553 2,748,642

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 621,055 1,151,796 635,885

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 20.20 53.67 20.33

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.20 1.55 1.30

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 14.71 − −

39

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 708,586 708,586 708,586

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 (29,589) 440,779 (148,833)

1,045,846 456,234 929,851 340,239

Treasury shares − 589,612 − 589,612

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 1,045,846 929,851 929,851

Net tangible assets 918,309 328,697 920,911 331,299

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,677,518 3,264,553 2,674,941

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 547,353 1,151,796 562,184

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 16.50 53.67 16.63

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.17 1.55 1.27

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 14.71 − −

40

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 192,675 708,586 192,675

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 560,023 440,779 440,779

1,045,846 529,935 929,851 413,940

Treasury shares − 515,911 − 515,911

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 1,045,846 929,851 929,851

Net tangible assets 918,309 402,398 920,911 405,001

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,751,220 3,264,553 2,748,642

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 621,055 1,151,796 635,885

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 20.20 53.67 20.33

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.20 1.55 1.30

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 14.71 − −

41

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 118,974 708,586 118,974

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 560,023 440,779 440,779

1,045,846 456,234 929,851 340,239

Treasury shares − 589,612 − 589,612

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 1,045,846 929,851 929,851

Net tangible assets 918,309 328,697 920,911 331,299

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,677,518 3,264,553 2,674,941

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 547,353 1,151,796 562,184

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683 1,715,894,324 1,991,933,683

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345 1,713,478,345

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 16.50 53.67 16.63

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.17 1.55 1.27

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 14.71 − −

42

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 708,586 708,586 708,586

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 44,113 440,779 (75,132)

1,045,846 529,935 929,851 413,940

Treasury shares − − − −

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 529,935 929,851 413,940

Net tangible assets 918,309 402,398 920,911 405,001

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,751,220 3,264,553 2,748,642

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 621,055 1,151,796 635,885

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 22.45 53.67 22.59

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.20 1.55 1.30

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 16.34 − −

43

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 708,586 708,586 708,586

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 29,589 440,779 148,833

1,045,846 456,234 929,851 340,239

Treasury shares − − − −

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 456,234 929,851 340,239

Net tangible assets 918,309 328,697 920,911 331,299

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,677,518 3,264,553 2,674,941

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 547,353 1,151,796 562,184

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 18.33 53.67 18.48

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.17 1.55 1.27

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 16.34 − −

44

(4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 192,675 708,586 192,675

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 560,023 440,779 440,779

1,045,846 529,935 929,851 413,940

Treasury shares − − − −

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 529,935 929,851 413,940

Net tangible assets 918,309 402,398 920,911 405,001

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,751,220 3,264,553 2,748,642

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 621,055 1,151,796 635,885

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 22.45 53.67 22.59

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.20 1.55 1.30

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 16.34 − −

45

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2009

Share capital 708,586 118,974 708,586 118,974

Capital and other

reserves (222,763) (222,763) (219,514) (219,514)

Retained earnings 560,023 560,023 440,779 440,779

1,045,846 456,234 929,851 340,239

Treasury shares − − − −

Shareholders’ funds 1,045,846 456,234 929,851 340,239

Net tangible assets 918,309 328,697 920,911 331,299

Minority interests 46 46 − −

Current assets 4,267,131 3,677,518 3,264,553 2,674,941

Current liabilities 3,130,165 3,130,165 2,112,757 2,112,757

Working capital 1,136,965 547,353 1,151,796 562,184

Number of issued

shares 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315 1,715,894,324 1,792,740,315

Weighted average

number of shares 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,510 1,713,478,345 1,542,130,150

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/

share (S$) 53.52 18.33 53.67 18.48

Current ratio (times) 1.36 1.17 1.55 1.27

Earnings per share

(cents) 14.71 16.34 − −

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely

for illustration purposes and based only on the abovementioned

assumptions. Although the proposed Share Buyback Mandate would

authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of the total

number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company may